
Dharan Samaj UK’s Members List as of 01/01/2023
Membership  
Number

Name M/ship 
Fee

UK Address 2023                                                            
Renewal Fee

DSUK/001 MR Rajen Limbu
£15.00

Folkestone
DSUK/002 Mrs Hangma Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/003 Mr Raju Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/004 Mrs Shudha Lama Limbu Swindon
DSUK/005 Mr Umesh Raj Moktan

£15.00
London

DSUK/006 Mrs Sabi Lama London
DSUK/007 Mrs Prakriti Yonzone £10.00 London
DSUK/008 Mr Dipak Tamang

£15.00
London

DSUK/009 Mrs Menuka Thapa Tamang London
DSUK/010 Mrs Aditi Tamang £10.00 London
DSUK/011 Mr Kiran Kumar Subba

£15.00
London, Sutton

£5.00
DSUK/012 Mrs Rukmani Subba London, Sutton
DSUK/013 Mr Ganga Ram Subba

£15.00
London

DSUK/014 Mrs Sakun Subba London
DSUK/015 Mr Ashok Kumar Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/016 Mrs Asha Limbu London
DSUK/017 Mr Binod Moktam

£15.00
London

DSUK/018 Mrs Roshani Moktan London
DSUK/019 Mr Subodh Gurung

£15.00
London

DSUK/020 Mrs Sushma Gurung London
DSUK/021 Mr Pratap Thapa

£15.00
London

DSUK/022 Mrs Mina Thapa London
DSUK/023 Mr Vijay Subba £10.00 London, Sutton
DSUK/024 Mr Bhanu Keshar Tamang £10.00 London, Sutton
DSUK/025 Mr Binay Rai

£15.00
London, Feltham

DSUK/026 Mrs Mamta Rai London, Feltham
DSUK/027 Mr Narprasad Thaung

£15.00
London

DSUK/028 Mrs Yashoda Thaung London
DSUK/029 Mr Arun Kumar Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/030 Mrs Manju Limbu London
DSUK/031 Mr Sanchaman Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/032 Mrs Homkala Limbu London
DSUK/033 Mr Krandan Rai

£15.00
London

DSUK/034 Mrs Durga Rai London
DSUK/035 Mr Pradip Kerung

£15.00
Manchester

DSUK/036 Mrs Hema Devi Subba Manchester
DSUK/037 Mr Madhav Lal Shrestha

£15.00
London

DSUK/038 Mrs Nila Shrestha London
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DSUK/039 Mr Ramesh Limbu
£15.00

Swindon
£5.00

DSUK/040 Mrs Rita Limbu Swindon
DSUK/041 Mr Bhaskar Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/042 Mrs Bhima Rai Folkestone
DSUK/043 Mr Nikesh Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

£5.00
DSUK/044 Mrs Ratna Limbu Swindon
DSUK/045 Mr Suryamaan Gurung

£15.00
London

DSUK/046 Mrs Shashi Gurung London
DSUK/047 Mrs Yasodha Limbu £10.00 London, Hounslow
DSUK/048 Mr Deuman Limbu

£15.00
London, Sutton

DSUK/049 Mrs Pushpa Limbu Subba London, Sutton
DSUK/050 Mr Dhurwa Limbu

£15.00
London, Hounslow

DSUK/051 Mrs Sangita Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/052 Mr Pepraj Limbu

£15.00
Besingstoke

DSUK/053 Mrs Ashadevi Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/054 Mr Prem Kumar Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/055 Mrs Sudha Rai Swindon
DSUK/056 Mr Ram Kumar Gurung

£15.00
London, Hounslow

DSUK/057 Mrs Dumbari Kumari Gurung London, Hounslow
DSUK/058 Mr Dinesh Rai £10.00 Swindon
DSUK/059 Mrs Amrita Rai £10.00 Reading
DSUK/060 Mr Prakash Limbu

£15.00
London, Hounslow

DSUK/061 Mrs Tulasha Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/062 Mr Keshar Gurung

£15.00
Wiltshire

DSUK/063 Mrs Babita Gurung Wiltshire
DSUK/064 Mr Raman Limbu £10.00 Swindon
DSUK/065 Mrs Indra Prasad Limbu

£15.00
Besingstoke

DSUK/066 Miss Prima Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/067 Mr Santosh Rai £10.00 London
DSUK/068 Mrs Prinjala Limbu £10.00 London
DSUK/069 Mr Anil Koyu Rai £10.00 London
DSUK/070 Mrs Surendra Prasad Shrestha £10.00 London
DSUK/071 Mr Subash Kayestha

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/072 Mrs Sujata Kayestha Aldershot
DSUK/073 Miss Sujan Kayestha £10.00 Aldershot
DSUK/074 Mr Surya Bikram Rai

£15.00
Gillingham, Kent

DSUK/075 Mrs Sashikala Rai Gillingham, Kent
DSUK/076 Mr Dambar Sing Gurung

£15.00
Ashford, Kent

DSUK/077 Mrs Mankumari Gurung Ashford,Kent
DSUK/078 Mr Nepaldhan Rai

£15.00
Farnborough

£5.00
DSUK/079 Mrs Bhagwati Rai Farnborough
DSUK/080 Mr Chhatra Rai

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/081 Mrs Devika Rai Farnborough
DSUK/082 Mr Amar Gurung

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/083 Mrs Arti Gurung Reading
DSUK/084 Mr Sanju Rai £10.00 Farnborough
DSUK/085 Mr Harka Limbu

£15.00
Besingstoke
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DSUK/086 Mrs Bhim Kumari Limbu
£15.00

Besingstoke
DSUK/087 Mr Laxmi Limbu

£15.00
Besingstoke

DSUK/088 Mrs Chandra Kumari Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/089 Mr Bali Kumar Magar

£15.00
Besingstoke

DSUK/090 Mrs Phul Kumari Magar Besingstoke
DSUK/091 Mr Raj Gurung

£15.00
London

DSUK/092 Mrs Anu Gurung London
DSUK/093 Mr Ashra Kumar Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/094 Mrs Hem Kumari Rai Swindon
DSUK/095 Mr Dipak Gurung

£15.00
Feltham

DSUK/096 Mrs Pratima Gurung Feltham
DSUK/097 Mr Rajesh Gurung

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/098 Mrs Balmaya Gurung Reading
DSUK/099 Mr Khadakhang Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/100 Mrs Kamala Limbu London
DSUK/101 Mr Rajen Polo Gurung

£15.00
Meadstone

DSUK/102 Mrs Puspa Gurung Meadstone
DSUK/103 Mr Yam Kumar Limbu

£15.00
Ashford

DSUK/104 Mrs Bishnu Subba Limbu Ashford
DSUK/105 Mr Manihang Rai

£15.00
Ashford

DSUK/106 Mrs Durgawati Rai Ashford
DSUK/107 Mr Bimal Bantawa

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/108 Mrs Sarada Bantawa Folkestone
DSUK/109 Mr Manoj Mohara

£15.00
Catterick

DSUK/110 Mrs Prava Mohara Catterick
DSUK/111 Mr Lok Subba

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/112 Mrs Chanda Limbu Reading
DSUK/113 Mr Kabit Yakso

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/114 Mrs Sarswati Yakso Reading
DSUK/115 Mr Ram Limbu

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/116 Mrs Sushma Limbu Oxford
DSUK/117 Mr Bisan Subba

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/118 Mrs Jyoti Subba Swindon
DSUK/119 Mr Subodh Limbu

£15.00
Ashford

DSUK/120 Mrs Tsering Doma Limbu Ashford
DSUK/121 Mr Bom Limbu

£15.00
Ashford

DSUK/122 Mrs Ganga Limbu Ashford
DSUK/123 Mr Dhirendra Chemjong

£15.00
Manchester

DSUK/124 Mrs Hari Maya Chemjong Manchester
DSUK/125 Mr Kiran Sharma

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/126 Mrs Anu Sharma Rai Wembley
DSUK/127 Mr Bimal Pradhan

£15.00
Maidstone

DSUK/128 Mrs Pushpa Rai Pradhan Maidstone
DSUK/129 Mr Dharmendra Pariyar

£15.00
Kent

DSUK/130 Mrs Hemkala Pariyar Kent
DSUK/131 Mr Jiwan Subba

£15.00
Ashford

DSUK/132 Mrs Sushma Subba Ashford
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DSUK/133 Mr Bal Tamang
£15.00

Farnborough
DSUK/134 Mrs Nila Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/135 Mr Nirmal Gurung

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/136 Mrs Kala Gurung Farnborough
DSUK/137 Mr Mahendra Gurung

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/138 Mrs Usha Gurung Reading
DSUK/139 Mr Birkha Bahadur Palunga

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/140 Mrs Sobin Subba Swindon
DSUK/141 Mr Ran Limbu

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/142 Mrs Jayenti Limbu Reading
DSUK/143 Mr Tara Gurung

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/144 Mrs Kawita Gurung (Limbu) Reading
DSUK/145 Mr Kul Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/146 Mrs Rina Limbu Reading
DSUK/147 Mr Bhusan Sampang £10.00 Reading
DSUK/148 Mrs Chanda Limbu £10.00 Reading
DSUK/149 Mr Dilkumar Rai

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/150 Mrs Usha Rai Oxford
DSUK/151 Mr Kul Bahadur Rai

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/152 Mrs Indra Maya Rai Oxford
DSUK/153 Mr Anjan Gurung

£15.00
Cairo

DSUK/154 Mrs Sangita Gurung Dharan
DSUK/155 Mr Padam Rai MBE

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/156 Mrs Dhanrupa Rai Farnborough
DSUK/157 Mr Pradeep Rai

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/158 Mrs Radhika Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/159 Mr Bhakta Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/160 Mrs Purnima Limbu Swindon
DSUK/161 Mr Bhuwani Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/162 Mrs Shanti Rai Folkestone
DSUK/163 Mr Dil Kumar Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/164 Mrs Rasita Limbu Swindon
DSUK/165 Mr Ram Kumar Thebe

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/166 Mrs Asha Limbu Swindon
DSUK/167 Mr Tej Menyangbo

£15.00
London

DSUK/168 Mrs Radhika Menyangbo London
DSUK/169 Mr Subar Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/170 Mrs Nirmala Rai Folkestone
DSUK/171 Mr Ramesh Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/172 Mrs Menuka Rai Folkestone
DSUK/173 Mr Yogendra Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/174 Mrs Devikala Rai Folkestone
DSUK/175 Mr Gyan Limbu £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/176 Mr Rudra Limbu £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/177 Mr Kamal Limbu £10.00 Colchester
DSUK/178 Mr Navin Gurung

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/179 Mrs Pawitra Gurung Reading
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DSUK/180 Mr Lochan Limbu
£15.00

Wantage
DSUK/181 Mrs Nanda Limbu Wantage
DSUK/182 Mr Tilbikram Sambahangphe

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/183 Mrs Saraswati Sambahangphe Basingstoke
DSUK/184 Mr Man Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/185 Mrs Deu Maya Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/186 Mr Bhim Kumar Limbu

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/187 Mrs Uttar Kumari Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/188 Mr Asesh Rai

£15.00
Ruislip, London

DSUK/189 Mrs Punam Rai Ruislip, London
DSUK/190 Mr Tej Kumar Chongbang

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/191 Mrs Ratna Chongbang Basingstoke
DSUK/192 Mr Ramesh Limbu

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/193 Mrs Tara Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/194 Mr Bhisma Gurung

£15.00
Nottingham

DSUK/195 Mrs Tara Gurung Nottingham
DSUK/196 Mr Ganesh Dewan

£15.00
Didcot

DSUK/197 Mrs Thama Dewan Didcot
DSUK/198 Miss Sudha Limbu £10.00 Wembley
DSUK/199 Mrs Ubina Limbu

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/200 Mr Manish Limbu Wembley
DSUK/201 Mr Shree Kumar Rai

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/202 Mrs Renu Rai (Limbu) Wembley
DSUK/203 Mr Dhan Rai

£15.00
Wales

DSUK/204 Mrs Sunita Rai (Limbu) Wales
DSUK/205 Mr Ashok Dewan

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/206 Mrs Loreta Dewan Basingstoke
DSUK/207 Mr Kalyan Limbu £10.00 Oxford
DSUK/208 Mr Tilak Bahadur Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/209 Mrs Pashupati Rai Swindon
DSUK/210 Mr Kishore Gurung

£15.00
Kent

DSUK/211 Mrs Lalita Gurung Kent
DSUK/212 Mr Narbu Chhiring

£15.00
Swindon (Hong Kong)

DSUK/213 Mrs Y. Lama Swindon (Hong Kong)
DSUK/214 Mr Bhusan Tamang

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/215 Mrs Lucky Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/216 Mr Sunil Rai £10.00 Brixton
DSUK/217 Mr Hari Bhakta Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/218 Mrs Tara Limbu Swindon
DSUK/219 Mr Pawan Limbu £10.00 Swindon
DSUK/220 Mr Kumar Ghale

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/221 Mrs Laxmi Kumari Ghale Basingstoke
DSUK/222 Mr Bijoy Rai

£15.00
Northolt

DSUK/223 Mrs Sangeeta Rai Northolt
DSUK/224 Mr Birendra Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/225 Mrs Bidya Rai Swindon
DSUK/226 Mtr Sunny Gurung £10.00 Reading
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DSUK/227 Mr Raju (Purna) Labung
£15.00

Oxford
DSUK/228 Mrs Sashi Labung Oxford
DSUK/229 Mr Rajen Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/230 Mrs Chandra Rai Swindon
DSUK/231 Mr Tekman Phumbuhang

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/232 Mrs Radhika Phumbuhang Farnborough
DSUK/233 Mrs Netrakala Limbu £15.00 Wales
DSUK/234 Mr Bishnu Tamang

£15.00
Hedge

DSUK/235 Mrs Laxmi Tamang Hedge
DSUK/236 Mr Bharat Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

£5.00
DSUK/237 Mrs Chandra Kala Limbu Swindon
DSUK/238 Mr Ayindra Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/239 Mrs Laxmi Limbu Rai Swindon
DSUK/240 Mr Devenra Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/241 Mrs Bhakta Kumari Limbu Swindon
DSUK/242 Mr Ganesh Ijam

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/243 Mrs Srijana Limbu Swindon
DSUK/244 Mr Yam Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/245 Mrs Bishnu Limbu Swindon
DSUK/246 Mr Pushkar Chandra Gurung

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/247 Mrs Balika Gurung Wembley
DSUK/248 Mr Prem Limbu

£15.00
Wales

DSUK/249 Mrs Sharmila Limbu Wales
DSUK/250 Ms Lata Subba £10.00 London £5.00
DSUK/251 Mrs Indira Limbu £10.00 London
DSUK/252 Mr Himal Pradhan

£15.00
London

DSUK/253 Mrs Lekha Pradhan London
DSUK/254 Mr Rohit Subba

£15.00
Swindon

£5.00
DSUK/255 Mrs Renuka Subba Swindon
DSUK/256 Mr Jiwan Rana Magar £10.00 Hounslow
DSUK/257 Mr Panchabir Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/258 Mrs Manmaya Limbu Swindon
DSUK/259 Mr Dhanbir Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/260 Mrs Sukmaya Limbu Swindon
DSUK/261 Mr Shyam Limbu

£15.00
Abington

DSUK/262 Mrs Rina Limbu Abington
DSUK/263 Mr Ishwar Angbuhang

£15.00
Woking

DSUK/264 Mrs K. Limbu Woking
DSUK/265 MrPurna Prasad Bokhim Limbu

£15.00
Hayes

DSUK/266 Mrs Durga Maya Limbu Hayes
DSUK/267 Mr Mani Prasad Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/268 Mrs Tulasi Limbu London
DSUK/269 Mr Pranesh Limbu £10.00 London
DSUK/270 Mr Hari Rai

£15.00
Northolt

DSUK/271 Mrs Shova Rai Northolt
DSUK/272 Mr Gobinda Mahaden

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/273 Mrs Rachana Subba Swindon
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DSUK/274 Mr Rudra Tamang
£15.00

DSUK/275 Mrs Chandra Kala Tamang
DSUK/276 Mr Bijay Lingthep

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/277 Mrs Yasodha Khapung Basingstoke
DSUK/278 Mr Sunil Sing Labung

£15.00
London, Feltham

DSUK/279 Mrs Manila Limbu London, Feltham
DSUK/280 Mr Dhan Bahadur Limbu £10.00 Basingstoke
DSUK/281 Mr Ishwar Man Limbu

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/282 Mrs Dalli Maya Farnborough
DSUK/283 Mr Purushotam Rai

£15.00
South Harrow

DSUK/284 Mrs Amita Rai South Harrow
DSUK/285 Mr Roshan Sapkota

£15.00
Camberley

DSUK/286 Mrs Narmita Bishwakarma Sapkota Camberley
DSUK/287 Mr Sudesh Rai

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/288 Mrs Shashi Kala Subba Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/289 Mr Sagar Senhang £10.00 Oxford
DSUK/290 Mr Padam Bahadur Gurung

£15.00
London

DSUK/291 Mrs Kunti Maya Gurung London
DSUK/292 Mr Gajat Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/293 Mrs Pamphawati Limbu London
DSUK/294 Mr Mani Kumar Rai

£15.00
Gravesend, Kent

DSUK/295 Mrs Sudha Rai Gravesend, Kent
DSUK/296 Mr Bhakta Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/297 Mrs Mina Devi Limbu Oxford
DSUK/298 Mr Khadananda Sunwar

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/299 Mrs Bisnu Kumari Sunwar Reading
DSUK/300 Mr Dil Kumar Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/301 Mrs Kalpana Limbu Swindon
DSUK/302 Mr Birdhoj Limbu (Angbuhang)

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/303 Mrs Sukmaya Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/304 Mr Jiwan Thapa

£15.00
Hounslow

DSUK/305 Mrs Kamala Thapa Hounslow
DSUK/306 Mrs Prem Kumari Limbu

£15.00
Arborfield

DSUK/307 Mr Peter Limbu Arborfield
DSUK/308 Mr Nar Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/309 Mrs Dhanu Maya Limbu Wembley
DSUK/310 Mr Biswaraj Limbu

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/311 Mrs Padma Maya Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/312 Mr Binod Limbu

£15.00
Feltham

DSUK/313 Mrs Shanti Limbu Feltham
DSUK/314 Mr Birendra Subba Limbu

£15.00
Nuneaton

DSUK/315 Mrs Sabita Limbu Nuneaton
DSUK/316 Mr Jamuna Limbu £10.00 Farnborough
DSUK/317 Mrs Ashok Rai

£15.00
Warminister

DSUK/318 Mrs Rima Rai Warminister
DSUK/319 Mr Ram Bahadur Pun

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/320 Mrs Poonam Pun Folkestone
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DSUK/321 Mrs Prasad Thebe
£15.00

Wembley
DSUK/322 Mrs Sarswati Limbu Wembley
DSUK/323 Mr Deoraj Rai £10.00 Doha
DSUK/324 Mr Sujanya Subba

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/325 Mrs Sajana Subba Aldershot
DSUK/326 Mr Dedin Limbu

£15.00
Wales

DSUK/327 Mrs Roshani Limbu Wales
DSUK/328 Mr Atit Rai

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/329 Mrs Trishna Rai Aldershot
DSUK/330 Mr Bhwuani Limbu

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/331 Mrs Renuka Subba Farnborough
DSUK/332 Mr Bijay Lingdel

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/333 Mrs Premkumari Ligdel Oxford
DSUK/334 Mr Aita Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Llanelli

DSUK/335 Mrs Purna Maya  Limbu Llanelli
DSUK/336 Mr Kishor Rai

£15.00
Swindon

£5.00
DSUK/337 Mrs Sarita Limbu Rai Swindon
DSUK/338 Mr Bikash Rai £10.00 London, Harrow
DSUK/339 Mr Pawel Limbu

£15.00
London, Middlesex

DSUK/340 Mrs Parul Limbu London, Middlesex
DSUK/341 Mr Asok Tamang

£15.00
Salisbury

DSUK/342 Mrs Chandra Maya Tamang Salisbury
DSUK/343 Mr Dal Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/344 Mrs Sushma Limbu Oxford
DSUK/345 Mr Rudra Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/346 Mrs Debi Maya Limbu Aldershot
DSUK/347 Mr Ramansing Rai

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/348 Mrs Sakunmaya Rai Reading
DSUK/349 Mr Mani Kumar Tamang

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/350 Mrs Sharmila Tamang Wembley
DSUK/351 Mr Kul Jimi

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/352 Mrs Goma Jimi Wembley
DSUK/353 Mr Dil Limbu

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/354 Mr Bishnu Limbu Wembley
DSUK/355 Mr Prashanna Rai £10.00 Sandhurst
DSUK/356 Mrs Sabina Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/357 Mr Anmol Limbu Swindon
DSUK/358 Mr Mukti Limu

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/359 Mrs Pawitra Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/360 Mr Khadka Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/361 Mrs Rita Rai Swindon
DSUK/362 Mr Bal Krishna Tamang

£15.00
Llanelli/Wales

DSUK/363 Mrs Tara Devi Tamang Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/364 Mr Rajman Angdambe

£15.00
Hounslow

DSUK/365 Mrs Usha Angdambe Hounslow
DSUK/366 Mr Janga Rai

£15.00
Plumstead

DSUK/367 Mrs Renuka Rai Plumstead
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DSUK/368 Mr Chhatra Rai
£15.00

Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/369 Mrs Radhika Rai Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/370 Mr Debendra Thapa

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/371 Mrs Venu Sara Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/372 Mr Bishnu Prasad Limbu

£15.00
London

DSUK/373 Miss Sneheelika Limbu London
DSUK/374 Mr Prithiviraj Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/375 Mrs Jyoti Rai Folkestone
DSUK/376 Mr Suraj Rai

£15.00
Gloucester

DSUK/377 Mrs Luna Rai Gloucester
DSUK/378 Mrs Harimaya Gurung £10.00 Farnborough
DSUK/379 Mr Om Bahadur Magar

£15.00
Ashford

DSUK/380 Mrs Bhimmaya Magar Ashford
DSUK/381 Mr Lawang Lama

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/382 Mrs Morki Lama Farnborough
DSUK/383 Mr Mitralal Sanwa

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/384 Mrs Rama Kumari Dewan Sanwa Aldershot
DSUK/385 Mr Kapil Chhetri

£15.00
Woolwich

DSUK/386 Mrs Shova Lama Chhetri Woolwich
DSUK/387 Mr Chandra Bdr Rai

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/388 Mrs Madan Maya Rai Aldershot
DSUK/389 Mr Karnakumar Rai

£15.00
Gillingham

DSUK/390 Mrs Sharmila Rai Gillingham
DSUK/391 Mr Rabi Rai

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/392 Mrs Laxmi Rai Wembley
DSUK/393 Miss Roshni Rai £10.00 Wembley
DSUK/394 Mrs Naumaya Rai £10.00 Farnborough
DSUK/395 Mr Chandra Bdr Dilungchha

£15.00
Aldershot

DSUK/396 Mrs Hirashobha Dilungchha Aldershot
DSUK/397 Mr Narendra Kumar Rai

£15.00
Chatham

DSUK/398 Mrs Jamuna Rai Chatham
DSUK/399 Mr Jahansing Bk £10.00 Aldershot
DSUK/400 Mr Sem Bdr Rai

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/401 Mrs Harkamaya Dewan Farnborough
DSUK/402 Mr Surendra Bdr Rai

£15.00
Oxford

DSUK/403 Mrs Deo Maya Rai Oxford
DSUK/404 Mrs Laxmi Limbu (Of Bishnu) £10.00 London
DSUK/405 Mrs Prabi Chemjong

£15.00
Manchester

DSUK/406 Mr Misan Chemjong Manchester
DSUK/407 Mr Pramod Pakhrin

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/408 Mrs Aem Kala Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/409 Mr Gangaram Limbu

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/410 Mrs Deu Kumari Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/411 Mr Amarjang Subba

£15.00
Ashford, Kent

DSUK/412 Mrs Prem Kumari Subba Ashford, Kent
DSUK/413 Mr Shankar Tamang

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/414 Mrs Gauri Tamang Swindon
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DSUK/415 Mr Ram Psd Rai
£15.00

Cambridge
DSUK/416 Mrs Sushila Rai Cambridge
DSUK/417 Mr Krishna Shrestha

£15.00
Morden

DSUK/418 Mrs Kalpana Shrestha Morden
DSUK/419 Mr Saimon Lama £10.00 Wembley
DSUK/420 Mr Rohit Thapa £10.00 Tonyrefail
DSUK/421 Mr Siddhartha Thapa

£15.00
Tonyrefail

DSUK/422 Mrs Sujana Thapa Tonyrefail
DSUK/423 Mr Man Prasad Limbu

£15.00
Bracknell

DSUK/424 Mrs Hasta Kala Limbu Bracknell
DSUK/425 Mrs Nar Maya Limbu £10.00 Maidstone
DSUK/426 Mr Sonam Kumar Subba £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/427 Mr Yuba Raj Limbu £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/428 Mr Narayan Rai £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/429 Mr Tek Raj Limbu £10.00 Hanworth
DSUK/430 Mrs Nar Kumari Limbu £10.00 Salisbury
DSUK/431 Mr Biju Neyohang Limbu £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/432 Mr Gyan Bahadur Limbu £10.00 Folkestone
DSUK/433 Mr Tek Bahadur Limbu £10.00 Elephant Castle
DSUK/434 Mr Chandra Kumar Limbu £10.00 Plumstead
DSUK/435 Mr Kumar Shrestha

£15.00
Northolt

DSUK/436 Mrs Radhika Shrestha Northolt
DSUK/437 Mr Laxmi Limbu £10.00 Harrow
DSUK/438 Mr Praja Limbu £10.00 Harrow
DSUK/439 Mrs Kamala Kumari Limbu

£15.00
Salisbury

DSUK/440 Mr Tej Kumar Limbu Salisbury
DSUK/441 Mr Dil Kumar Limbu

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/442 Mrs Sabita Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/443 Mrs Ranamati Limbu £10.00 Maidstone
DSUK/444 Mrs Indra Kumari Limbu Thapa £10.00 Maidstone
DSUK/445 Mrs Shukmaya Limbu £10.00 Farnborough
DSUK/446 Mr Desh Bahadur Gurung

£15.00
South Harrow

DSUK/447 Mrs Pushpa Kumari Gurung South Harrow
DSUK/448 Mr Bam Bahadur Limbu

£15.00
Surrey

DSUK/449 Mrs Dikmaya Limbu Surrey
DSUK/450 Mrs Dimple Limbu

£15.00
Maidstone

DSUK/451 Mr Dinesh Limbu Maidstone
DSUK/452 Mr Nanda Parsad Limbu

£15.00
Northolt

DSUK/453 Mrs Kamala Limbu Northolt
DSUK/454 Mr Hari Prasad Wanem

£15.00
Wembley

DSUK/455 Mrs Narmaya Limbu Wembley
DSUK/456 Mr Laxmi Rai

£15.00
Essex

DSUK/457 Mrs Tika Thapa Rai Essex
DSUK/458 Mrs Bina Limbu

£15.00
Northolt

DSUK/459 Mr Bhim Bahadur Limbu Northolt
DSUK/460 Mr Deuman Limbu

£15.00
Colchester

DSUK/461 Mrs Budharani Limbu Colchester
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DSUK/462 Mrs Phipo Maya Limbu £10.00 Colchester
DSUK/463 Mr Rabin Pariyar

£15.00
Kent

DSUK/464 Mrs Roma Pariyar Kent
DSUK/465 Mr Lokjit Gurung

£15.00
Hayes

DSUK/466 Mrs Meera Gurung Hayes
DSUK/467 Mr Lalsundar Rai

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/468 Mrs Lalsundar Rai Swindon
DSUK/469 Mr Bhabindra Rai £10.00
DSUK/470 Mr Kalyan Gurung £10.00
DSUK/471 Mrs Premkumar Rai £10.00 Nuneaton
DSUK/472 Mrs Padma Shrestha £10.00
DSUK/473 Mr Yang Pitarge Chhue Rai £10.00
DSUK/474 Mr Kharun Prasad Rai £10.00
DSUK/475 Mr Janga Rai £10.00
DSUK/476 Mr Binod Rai

£15.00
London

DSUK/477 Mrs Indira Rai London
DSUK/478 Mr Jiwan Subba

£15.00
Sutton 

DSUK/479 Mrs Jiwan Sutton 
DSUK/480 Mr Padam Gurug

£15.00
Northolt, London

DSUK/481 Mrs Naam Gayni Gurung Northolt, London
DSUK/482 Mr Narendra Taman

£15.00
West Drayton, London

DSUK/483 Mrs Anjana Tamang West Drayton, London
DSUK/484 Mrs Pradip Kumar Rai £10.00
DSUK/485 Mrs Sarswati Rai £10.00
DSUK/486 Mr K B Limbu

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/487 Mrs Rina Limbu Reading
DSUK/488 Mr Rambahadur Rai

£15.00
Shandhurst 

DSUK/489 Mrs Bina Chemling Rai Shandhurst 
DSUK/490 Mrs Bidya Rai

£15.00
Maidston 

DSUK/491 Mr Dipin Kumar Rai Maidston
DSUK/492 Mr Yograj Limbu

£15.00
Reading

DSUK/493 Mrs Rina Limbu Reading
DSUK/494 Mr Sukhraj Limbu

£15.00
Orpington

DSUK/495 Mrs Sontoshi Limbu Orpington
DSUK/496 Mrs Mandira Rai £10.00 Hanslow
DSUK/497 Mrs Santa Rai £10.00 Hanslow
DSUK/498 Mr Udai Limbu

£15.00
DSUK/499 Mrs Anjana Limbu
DSUK/500 Mr Prem Tamang

£15.00
Sutton 

£5.00
DSUK/501 Mrs Anupama Tamang Sutton 
DAUK/502 Mr Dipak Tamang Lama

£15.00
Dover

DSUK/503 Mrs Barati Limbu Tamang Lama Dover
DSUK/504 Miss Bina Magar £10.00 Ashford Kent
DSUK/505 Mr Dip Prakash Rai 

£15.00
Ashford Kent

DSUK/506 Mrs Puja Rai Ashford Kent
DSUK/507 Mr Utam Rai £10.00 Basingstoke £5.00
DSUK/508 Mr Bhim Rai

£15.00
Dover
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DSUK/509 Mrs Samjhana Rai
£15.00

Dover
DSUK/510 Mr Boj Limbu £10.00 Basingstoke
DSUK/511 Dr Maha Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/512 Mrs Kalpana Rai Folkestone
DSUK/513 Mr Samir Rai

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/514 Mrs Sila Limbu Rai Farnborough
DSUK/515 Mr Lok Gurung

£15.00
Ashford Kent

DSUK/516 Mrs Neesha Gurung Ashford Kent
DSUK/517 Mr Ram Rai

£15.00
Farnborough

DSUK/518 Mrs Indra Kumari Rai (Sunu) Farnborough
DSUK/519 Mr Shibaji Shrestha

£15.00
Basingstoke

DSUK/520 Mrs Urmila Shrestha Basingstoke
DSUK/521 Mr Jabina Chhetri

£15.00
Sheerness

DSUK/522 Mrs Indra Adhikari Sheerness
DSUK/523 Mr Moti Shrestha

£15.00
Greenford

DSUK/524 Mrs Arpana Shrestha Greenford
DSUK/525 Mr Ashish Chhetri

£15.00
Abbeywood East London

DSUK/526 Mrs Amir Chhetri Abbeywood East London
DSUK/527 Miss Sarita Rai £10.00
DSUK/528 Mr Haripurna Rai £10.00
DSUK/529 Mr Jayakumar Rai

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/530 Mrs Bimjata Rai Folkestone
DSUK/531 Mr Kajiman Limbu

£15.00
Folkestone

DSUK/532 Mrs Sunita Limbu Tebe Folkestone
DSUK/533 Mr Budhiraj Limbu

£15.00
Peterborough

DSUK/534 Mrs Lilukumari Limbu Peterborough
DSUK/535 Mr Jyoti Rai

£15.00
Harlington

DSUK/536 Mrs Srijana Rai Harlington
DSUK/537 Mr Giwamie Rai

£15.00
Hayes

DSUK/538 Mrs Seena Rai Hayes
DSUK/539 Mr Jahansing Rasailey £10.00 Aldershot
DSUK/540 Amrita Bora £15.00 Swindon
DSUK/541 Bishal Limbu

£15.00
DSUK/542 Poona Limbu
DSUK/543 Mr Laxmi Prasad Chongbang

£15.00
Chippenham

DSUK/544 Mrs Bidhya Rani Chongbang Chippenham
DSUK/545 Mr Rachen Limbu

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/546 Mrs Ganga Limbu Swindon
DSUK/547 Mrs Purna Rai Gurung

£15.00
Swindon

DSUK/548 Mr Ballov Gurung Swindon
DSUK/549 Mr Tej Rai

£15.00
DSUK/550 Mrs Nirmala Rai
DSUK/551 Mr Bishal Rai

£15.00
DSUK/552 Mrs Nirmala Limbu Rai
DSUK/553 Mr Hari Limbu 

£15.00
DSUK/554 Mrs Bashi Kala Limbu 
DSUK/555 Mr Hom Sunuwar £10.00
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DSUK/556 Mr Dev Bahing Rai £10.00 Ashford
DSUK/557 Mr Sandesh Rai

£15.00
Dover/Due

DSUK/558 Mrs Tina Subba Rai Dover 
DSUK/559 Mr Prashant Rai

£15.00
Sandhurst/ Due

DSUK/560 Mrs Arati Limbu Sandhurst
DSUK/561 Mrs Pabin Rai (Due) £10.00
DSUK/562

Total £4415.00 £50.00

13



Dharan Samaj UK’s Members List
Membership  
Number

Name UK Address 2023                                                            
Renewal Fee

Note

DSUK/001 MR Rajen Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/002 Mrs Hangma Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/003 Mr Raju Limbu Swindon
DSUK/004 Mrs Shudha Lama Limbu Swindon
DSUK/005 Mr Umesh Raj Moktan London
DSUK/006 Mrs Sabi Lama London
DSUK/007 Mrs Prakriti Yonzone London
DSUK/008 Mr Dipak Tamang London
DSUK/009 Mrs Menuka Thapa Tamang London
DSUK/010 Mrs Aditi Tamang London
DSUK/011 Mr Kiran Kumar Subba London, Sutton

£5.00 13/05/2023DSUK/012 Mrs Rukmani Subba London, Sutton
DSUK/013 Mr Ganga Ram Subba London
DSUK/014 Mrs Sakun Subba London
DSUK/015 Mr Ashok Kumar Limbu London
DSUK/016 Mrs Asha Limbu London
DSUK/017 Mr Binod Moktam London
DSUK/018 Mrs Roshani Moktan London
DSUK/019 Mr Subodh Gurung London
DSUK/020 Mrs Sushma Gurung London
DSUK/021 Mr Pratap Thapa London
DSUK/022 Mrs Mina Thapa London
DSUK/023 Mr Vijay Subba London, Sutton
DSUK/024 Mr Bhanu Keshar Tamang London, Sutton
DSUK/025 Mr Binay Rai London, Feltham
DSUK/026 Mrs Mamta Rai London, Feltham
DSUK/027 Mr Narprasad Thaung London
DSUK/028 Mrs Yashoda Thaung London
DSUK/029 Mr Arun Kumar Limbu London
DSUK/030 Mrs Manju Limbu London
DSUK/031 Mr Sanchaman Limbu London
DSUK/032 Mrs Homkala Limbu London
DSUK/033 Mr Krandan Rai London
DSUK/034 Mrs Durga Rai London
DSUK/035 Mr Pradip Kerung Manchester
DSUK/036 Mrs Hema Devi Subba Manchester
DSUK/037 Mr Madhav Lal Shrestha London
DSUK/038 Mrs Nila Shrestha London
DSUK/039 Mr Ramesh Limbu Swindon

£5.00 13/05/2023DSUK/040 Mrs Rita Limbu Swindon
DSUK/041 Mr Bhaskar Rai Folkestone
DSUK/042 Mrs Bhima Rai Folkestone
DSUK/043 Mr Nikesh Limbu Swindon

£5.00 03/01/2023DSUK/044 Mrs Ratna Limbu Swindon
DSUK/045 Mr Suryamaan Gurung London
DSUK/046 Mrs Shashi Gurung London
DSUK/047 Mrs Yasodha Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/048 Mr Deuman Limbu London, Sutton
DSUK/049 Mrs Pushpa Limbu Subba London, Sutton
DSUK/050 Mr Dhurwa Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/051 Mrs Sangita Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/052 Mr Pepraj Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/053 Mrs Ashadevi Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/054 Mr Prem Kumar Rai Swindon
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DSUK/055 Mrs Sudha Rai Swindon
DSUK/056 Mr Ram Kumar Gurung London, Hounslow
DSUK/057 Mrs Dumbari Kumari Gurung London, Hounslow
DSUK/058 Mr Dinesh Rai Swindon
DSUK/059 Mrs Amrita Rai Reading
DSUK/060 Mr Prakash Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/061 Mrs Tulasha Limbu London, Hounslow
DSUK/062 Mr Keshar Gurung Wiltshire
DSUK/063 Mrs Babita Gurung Wiltshire
DSUK/064 Mr Raman Limbu Swindon
DSUK/065 Mrs Indra Prasad Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/066 Miss Prima Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/067 Mr Santosh Rai London
DSUK/068 Mrs Prinjala Limbu London
DSUK/069 Mr Anil Koyu Rai London
DSUK/070 Mrs Surendra Prasad Shrestha London
DSUK/071 Mr Subash Kayestha Aldershot
DSUK/072 Mrs Sujata Kayestha Aldershot
DSUK/073 Miss Sujan Kayestha Aldershot
DSUK/074 Mr Surya Bikram Rai Gillingham, Kent
DSUK/075 Mrs Sashikala Rai Gillingham, Kent
DSUK/076 Mr Dambar Sing Gurung Ashford, Kent
DSUK/077 Mrs Mankumari Gurung Ashford,Kent
DSUK/078 Mr Nepaldhan Rai Farnborough

£5.00 13/05/2023DSUK/079 Mrs Bhagwati Rai Farnborough
DSUK/080 Mr Chhatra Rai Farnborough
DSUK/081 Mrs Devika Rai Farnborough
DSUK/082 Mr Amar Gurung Reading
DSUK/083 Mrs Arti Gurung Reading
DSUK/084 Mr Sanju Rai Farnborough
DSUK/085 Mr Harka Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/086 Mrs Bhim Kumari Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/087 Mr Laxmi Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/088 Mrs Chandra Kumari Limbu Besingstoke
DSUK/089 Mr Bali Kumar Magar Besingstoke
DSUK/090 Mrs Phul Kumari Magar Besingstoke
DSUK/091 Mr Raj Gurung London
DSUK/092 Mrs Anu Gurung London
DSUK/093 Mr Ashra Kumar Rai Swindon
DSUK/094 Mrs Hem Kumari Rai Swindon
DSUK/095 Mr Dipak Gurung Feltham
DSUK/096 Mrs Pratima Gurung Feltham
DSUK/097 Mr Rajesh Gurung Reading
DSUK/098 Mrs Balmaya Gurung Reading
DSUK/099 Mr Khadakhang Limbu London
DSUK/100 Mrs Kamala Limbu London
DSUK/101 Mr Rajen Polo Gurung Meadstone
DSUK/102 Mrs Puspa Gurung Meadstone
DSUK/103 Mr Yam Kumar Limbu Ashford
DSUK/104 Mrs Bishnu Subba Limbu Ashford
DSUK/105 Mr Manihang Rai Ashford
DSUK/106 Mrs Durgawati Rai Ashford
DSUK/107 Mr Bimal Bantawa Folkestone
DSUK/108 Mrs Sarada Bantawa Folkestone
DSUK/109 Mr Manoj Mohara Catterick
DSUK/110 Mrs Prava Mohara Catterick
DSUK/111 Mr Lok Subba Reading
DSUK/112 Mrs Chanda Limbu Reading
DSUK/113 Mr Kabit Yakso Reading
DSUK/114 Mrs Sarswati Yakso Reading
DSUK/115 Mr Ram Limbu Oxford
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DSUK/116 Mrs Sushma Limbu Oxford
DSUK/117 Mr Bisan Subba Swindon
DSUK/118 Mrs Jyoti Subba Swindon
DSUK/119 Mr Subodh Limbu Ashford
DSUK/120 Mrs Tsering Doma Limbu Ashford
DSUK/121 Mr Bom Limbu Ashford
DSUK/122 Mrs Ganga Limbu Ashford
DSUK/123 Mr Dhirendra Chemjong Manchester
DSUK/124 Mrs Hari Maya Chemjong Manchester
DSUK/125 Mr Kiran Sharma Wembley
DSUK/126 Mrs Anu Sharma Rai Wembley
DSUK/127 Mr Bimal Pradhan Maidstone
DSUK/128 Mrs Pushpa Rai Pradhan Maidstone
DSUK/129 Mr Dharmendra Pariyar Kent
DSUK/130 Mrs Hemkala Pariyar Kent
DSUK/131 Mr Jiwan Subba Ashford
DSUK/132 Mrs Sushma Subba Ashford
DSUK/133 Mr Bal Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/134 Mrs Nila Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/135 Mr Nirmal Gurung Farnborough
DSUK/136 Mrs Kala Gurung Farnborough
DSUK/137 Mr Mahendra Gurung Reading
DSUK/138 Mrs Usha Gurung Reading
DSUK/139 Mr Birkha Bahadur Palunga Swindon
DSUK/140 Mrs Sobin Subba Swindon
DSUK/141 Mr Ran Limbu Reading
DSUK/142 Mrs Jayenti Limbu Reading
DSUK/143 Mr Tara Gurung Reading
DSUK/144 Mrs Kawita Gurung (Limbu) Reading
DSUK/145 Mr Kul Bahadur Limbu Reading
DSUK/146 Mrs Rina Limbu Reading
DSUK/147 Mr Bhusan Sampang Reading
DSUK/148 Mrs Chanda Limbu Reading
DSUK/149 Mr Dilkumar Rai Oxford
DSUK/150 Mrs Usha Rai Oxford
DSUK/151 Mr Kul Bahadur Rai Oxford
DSUK/152 Mrs Indra Maya Rai Oxford
DSUK/153 Mr Anjan Gurung Cairo
DSUK/154 Mrs Sangita Gurung Dharan
DSUK/155 Mr Padam Rai MBE Farnborough
DSUK/156 Mrs Dhanrupa Rai Farnborough
DSUK/157 Mr Pradeep Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/158 Mrs Radhika Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/159 Mr Bhakta Limbu Swindon
DSUK/160 Mrs Purnima Limbu Swindon
DSUK/161 Mr Bhuwani Rai Folkestone
DSUK/162 Mrs Shanti Rai Folkestone
DSUK/163 Mr Dil Kumar Limbu Swindon
DSUK/164 Mrs Rasita Limbu Swindon
DSUK/165 Mr Ram Kumar Thebe Swindon
DSUK/166 Mrs Asha Limbu Swindon
DSUK/167 Mr Tej Menyangbo London
DSUK/168 Mrs Radhika Menyangbo London
DSUK/169 Mr Subar Rai Folkestone
DSUK/170 Mrs Nirmala Rai Folkestone
DSUK/171 Mr Ramesh Rai Folkestone
DSUK/172 Mrs Menuka Rai Folkestone
DSUK/173 Mr Yogendra Rai Folkestone
DSUK/174 Mrs Devikala Rai Folkestone
DSUK/175 Mr Gyan Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/176 Mr Rudra Limbu Folkestone
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DSUK/177 Mr Kamal Limbu Colchester
DSUK/178 Mr Navin Gurung Reading
DSUK/179 Mrs Pawitra Gurung Reading
DSUK/180 Mr Lochan Limbu Wantage
DSUK/181 Mrs Nanda Limbu Wantage
DSUK/182 Mr Tilbikram Sambahangphe Basingstoke
DSUK/183 Mrs Saraswati Sambahangphe Basingstoke
DSUK/184 Mr Man Bahadur Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/185 Mrs Deu Maya Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/186 Mr Bhim Kumar Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/187 Mrs Uttar Kumari Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/188 Mr Asesh Rai Ruislip, London
DSUK/189 Mrs Punam Rai Ruislip, London
DSUK/190 Mr Tej Kumar Chongbang Basingstoke
DSUK/191 Mrs Ratna Chongbang Basingstoke
DSUK/192 Mr Ramesh Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/193 Mrs Tara Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/194 Mr Bhisma Gurung Nottingham
DSUK/195 Mrs Tara Gurung Nottingham
DSUK/196 Mr Ganesh Dewan Didcot
DSUK/197 Mrs Thama Dewan Didcot
DSUK/198 Miss Sudha Limbu Wembley
DSUK/199 Mrs Ubina Limbu Wembley
DSUK/200 Mr Manish Limbu Wembley
DSUK/201 Mr Shree Kumar Rai Wembley
DSUK/202 Mrs Renu Rai (Limbu) Wembley
DSUK/203 Mr Dhan Rai Wales
DSUK/204 Mrs Sunita Rai (Limbu) Wales
DSUK/205 Mr Ashok Dewan Basingstoke
DSUK/206 Mrs Loreta Dewan Basingstoke
DSUK/207 Mr Kalyan Limbu Oxford
DSUK/208 Mr Tilak Bahadur Rai Swindon
DSUK/209 Mrs Pashupati Rai Swindon
DSUK/210 Mr Kishore Gurung Kent
DSUK/211 Mrs Lalita Gurung Kent
DSUK/212 Mr Narbu Chhiring Swindon (Hong Kong)
DSUK/213 Mrs Y. Lama Swindon (Hong Kong)
DSUK/214 Mr Bhusan Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/215 Mrs Lucky Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/216 Mr Sunil Rai Brixton
DSUK/217 Mr Hari Bhakta Limbu Swindon
DSUK/218 Mrs Tara Limbu Swindon
DSUK/219 Mr Pawan Limbu Swindon
DSUK/220 Mr Kumar Ghale Basingstoke
DSUK/221 Mrs Laxmi Kumari Ghale Basingstoke
DSUK/222 Mr Bijoy Rai Northolt
DSUK/223 Mrs Sangeeta Rai Northolt
DSUK/224 Mr Birendra Rai Swindon
DSUK/225 Mrs Bidya Rai Swindon
DSUK/226 Mtr Sunny Gurung Reading
DSUK/227 Mr Raju (Purna) Labung Oxford
DSUK/228 Mrs Sashi Labung Oxford
DSUK/229 Mr Rajen Rai Swindon
DSUK/230 Mrs Chandra Rai Swindon
DSUK/231 Mr Tekman Phumbuhang Farnborough
DSUK/232 Mrs Radhika Phumbuhang Farnborough
DSUK/233 Mrs Netrakala Limbu Wales
DSUK/234 Mr Bishnu Tamang Hedge
DSUK/235 Mrs Laxmi Tamang Hedge
DSUK/236 Mr Bharat Limbu Swindon

£5.00 13/05/2023DSUK/237 Mrs Chandra Kala Limbu Swindon

Dharan Samaj UK’s Members ListDharan Samaj UK’s Members List

4



DSUK/238 Mr Ayindra Rai Swindon
DSUK/239 Mrs Laxmi Limbu Rai Swindon
DSUK/240 Mr Devenra Limbu Swindon
DSUK/241 Mrs Bhakta Kumari Limbu Swindon
DSUK/242 Mr Ganesh Ijam Swindon
DSUK/243 Mrs Srijana Limbu Swindon
DSUK/244 Mr Yam Limbu Swindon
DSUK/245 Mrs Bishnu Limbu Swindon
DSUK/246 Mr Pushkar Chandra Gurung Wembley
DSUK/247 Mrs Balika Gurung Wembley
DSUK/248 Mr Prem Limbu Wales
DSUK/249 Mrs Sharmila Limbu Wales
DSUK/250 Ms Lata Subba London

£5.00
13/05/2023

DSUK/251 Mrs Indira Limbu London
DSUK/252 Mr Himal Pradhan London
DSUK/253 Mrs Lekha Pradhan London
DSUK/254 Mr Rohit Subba Swindon

£5.00 13/05/2023DSUK/255 Mrs Renuka Subba Swindon
DSUK/256 Mr Jiwan Rana Magar Hounslow
DSUK/257 Mr Panchabir Limbu Swindon
DSUK/258 Mrs Manmaya Limbu Swindon
DSUK/259 Mr Dhanbir Limbu Swindon
DSUK/260 Mrs Sukmaya Limbu Swindon
DSUK/261 Mr Shyam Limbu Abington
DSUK/262 Mrs Rina Limbu Abington
DSUK/263 Mr Ishwar Angbuhang Woking
DSUK/264 Mrs K. Limbu Woking
DSUK/265 Mr Purna Prasad Bokhim Limbu Hayes
DSUK/266 Mrs Durga Maya Limbu Hayes
DSUK/267 Mr Mani Prasad Limbu London
DSUK/268 Mrs Tulasi Limbu London
DSUK/269 Mr Pranesh Limbu London
DSUK/270 Mr Hari Rai Northolt
DSUK/271 Mrs Shova Rai Northolt
DSUK/272 Mr Gobinda Mahaden Swindon
DSUK/273 Mrs Rachana Subba Swindon
DSUK/274 Mr Rudra Tamang
DSUK/275 Mrs Chandra Kala Tamang
DSUK/276 Mr Bijay Lingthep Basingstoke
DSUK/277 Mrs Yasodha Khapung Basingstoke
DSUK/278 Mr Sunil Sing Labung London, Feltham
DSUK/279 Mrs Manila Limbu London, Feltham
DSUK/280 Mr Dhan Bahadur Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/281 Mr Ishwar Man Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/282 Mrs Dalli Maya Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/283 Mr Purushotam Rai South Harrow
DSUK/284 Mrs Amita Rai South Harrow
DSUK/285 Mr Roshan Sapkota Camberley
DSUK/286 Mrs Narmita Sapkota Camberley
DSUK/287 Mr Sudesh Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/288 Mrs Shashi Kala Subba Rai Basingstoke
DSUK/289 Mr Sagar Senhang Oxford
DSUK/290 Mr Padam Bahadur Gurung London
DSUK/291 Mrs Kunti Maya Gurung London
DSUK/292 Mr Gajat Bahadur Limbu London
DSUK/293 Mrs Pamphawati Limbu London
DSUK/294 Mr Mani Kumar Rai Gravesend, Kent
DSUK/295 Mrs Sudha Rai Gravesend, Kent
DSUK/296 Mr Bhakta Bahadur Limbu Oxford
DSUK/297 Mrs Mina Devi Limbu Oxford
DSUK/298 Mr Khadananda Sunwar Reading
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DSUK/299 Mrs Bisnu Kumari Sunwar Reading
DSUK/300 Mr Dil Kumar Rai Swindon
DSUK/301 Mrs Kalpana Limbu Swindon
DSUK/302 Mr Birdhoj Limbu (Angbuhang) Farnborough
DSUK/303 Mrs Sukmaya Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/304 Mr Jiwan Thapa Hounslow
DSUK/305 Mrs Kamala Thapa Hounslow
DSUK/306 Mrs Prem Kumari Limbu Arborfield
DSUK/307 Mr Peter Limbu Arborfield
DSUK/308 Mr Nar Bahadur Limbu Wembley
DSUK/309 Mrs Dhanu Maya Limbu Wembley
DSUK/310 Mr Biswaraj Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/311 Mrs Padma Maya Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/312 Mr Binod Limbu Feltham
DSUK/313 Mrs Shanti Limbu Feltham
DSUK/314 Mr Birendra Subba Limbu Nuneaton
DSUK/315 Mrs Sabita Limbu Nuneaton
DSUK/316 Mr Jamuna Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/317 Mrs Ashok Rai Warminister
DSUK/318 Mrs Rima Rai Warminister
DSUK/319 Mr Ram Bahadur Pun Folkestone
DSUK/320 Mrs Poonam Pun Folkestone
DSUK/321 Mrs Prasad Thebe Wembley
DSUK/322 Mrs Sarswati Limbu Wembley
DSUK/323 Mr Deoraj Rai Doha
DSUK/324 Mr Sujanya Subba Aldershot
DSUK/325 Mrs Sajana Subba Aldershot
DSUK/326 Mr Dedin Limbu Wales
DSUK/327 Mrs Roshani Limbu Wales
DSUK/328 Mr Atit Rai Aldershot
DSUK/329 Mrs Trishna Rai Aldershot
DSUK/330 Mr Bhwuani Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/331 Mrs Renuka Subba Farnborough
DSUK/332 Mr Bijay Lingdel Oxford
DSUK/333 Mrs Premkumari Ligdel Oxford
DSUK/334 Mr Aita Bahadur Limbu Llanelli
DSUK/335 Mrs Purna Maya  Limbu Llanelli
DSUK/336 Mr Kishor Rai Swindon

£5.00 28/03/2023DSUK/337 Mrs Sarita Limbu Rai Swindon
DSUK/338 Mr Bikash Rai London, Harrow
DSUK/339 Mr Pawel Limbu London, Middlesex
DSUK/340 Mrs Parul Limbu London, Middlesex
DSUK/341 Mr Asok Tamang Salisbury
DSUK/342 Mrs Chandra Maya Tamang Salisbury
DSUK/343 Mr Dal Bahadur Limbu Oxford
DSUK/344 Mrs Sushma Limbu Oxford
DSUK/345 Mr Rudra Bahadur Limbu Aldershot
DSUK/346 Mrs Debi Maya Limbu Aldershot
DSUK/347 Mr Ramansing Rai Reading
DSUK/348 Mrs Sakunmaya Rai Reading
DSUK/349 Mr Mani Kumar Tamang Wembley
DSUK/350 Mrs Sharmila Tamang Wembley
DSUK/351 Mr Kul Jimi Wembley
DSUK/352 Mrs Goma Jimi Wembley
DSUK/353 Mr Dil Limbu Wembley
DSUK/354 Mr Bishnu Limbu Wembley
DSUK/355 Mr Prashanna Rai Sandhurst
DSUK/356 Mrs Sabina Limbu Swindon
DSUK/357 Mr Anmol Limbu Swindon
DSUK/358 Mr Mukti Limu Folkestone
DSUK/359 Mrs Pawitra Limbu Folkestone
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DSUK/360 Mr Khadka Rai Swindon
DSUK/361 Mrs Rita Rai Swindon
DSUK/362 Mr Bal Krishna Tamang Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/363 Mrs Tara Devi Tamang Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/364 Mr Rajman Angdambe Hounslow
DSUK/365 Mrs Usha Angdambe Hounslow
DSUK/366 Mr Janga Rai Plumstead
DSUK/367 Mrs Renuka Rai Plumstead
DSUK/368 Mr Chhatra Rai Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/369 Mrs Radhika Rai Llanelli/Wales
DSUK/370 Mr Debendra Thapa Basingstoke
DSUK/371 Mrs Venu Sara Rai Thapa Basingstoke
DSUK/372 Mr Bishnu Prasad Limbu London
DSUK/373 Miss Sneheelika Limbu London
DSUK/374 Mr Prithiviraj Rai Folkestone
DSUK/375 Mrs Jyoti Rai Folkestone
DSUK/376 Mr Suraj Rai Gloucester
DSUK/377 Mrs Luna Rai Gloucester
DSUK/378 Mrs Harimaya Gurung Farnborough
DSUK/379 Mr Om Bahadur Magar Ashford
DSUK/380 Mrs Bhimmaya Magar Ashford
DSUK/381 Mr Lawang Lama Farnborough
DSUK/382 Mrs Morki Lama Farnborough
DSUK/383 Mr Mitralal Sanwa Aldershot
DSUK/384 Mrs Rama Kumari Dewan Aldershot
DSUK/385 Mr Kapil Chhetri Woolwich
DSUK/386 Mrs Shova Lama Chhetri Woolwich
DSUK/387 Mr Chandra Bdr Rai Aldershot
DSUK/388 Mrs Madan Maya Rai Aldershot
DSUK/389 Mr Karnakumar Rai Gillingham
DSUK/390 Mrs Sharmila Rai Gillingham
DSUK/391 Mr Rabi Rai Wembley
DSUK/392 Mrs Laxmi Rai Wembley
DSUK/393 Miss Roshni Rai Wembley
DSUK/394 Mrs Naumaya Rai Farnborough
DSUK/395 Mr Chandra Bdr Dilungchha Aldershot
DSUK/396 Mrs Hirashobha Dilungchha Aldershot
DSUK/397 Mr Narendra Kumar Rai Chatham
DSUK/398 Mrs Jamuna Rai Chatham
DSUK/399 Mr Jahansing Bk Aldershot
DSUK/400 Mr Sem Bdr Rai Farnborough
DSUK/401 Mrs Harkamaya Dewan Farnborough
DSUK/402 Mr Surendra Bdr Rai Oxford
DSUK/403 Mrs Deo Maya Rai Oxford
DSUK/404 Mrs Laxmi Limbu London
DSUK/405 Mrs Prabi Chemjong Manchester
DSUK/406 Mr Misan Chemjong Manchester
DSUK/407 Mr Pramod Pakhrin Farnborough
DSUK/408 Mrs Aem Kala Tamang Farnborough
DSUK/409 Mr Gangaram Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/410 Mrs Deu Kumari Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/411 Mr Amarjang Subba Ashford, Kent
DSUK/412 Mrs Prem Kumari Subba Ashford, Kent
DSUK/413 Mr Shankar Tamang Swindon
DSUK/414 Mrs Gauri Tamang Swindon
DSUK/415 Mr Ram Psd Rai Cambridge
DSUK/416 Mrs Sushila Rai Cambridge
DSUK/417 Mr Krishna Shrestha Morden
DSUK/418 Mrs Kalpana Shrestha Morden
DSUK/419 Mr Saimon Lama Wembley
DSUK/420 Mr Rohit Thapa Tonyrefail

Dharan Samaj UK’s Members ListDharan Samaj UK’s Members List

7



DSUK/421 Mr Siddhartha Thapa Tonyrefail
DSUK/422 Mrs Sujana Thapa Tonyrefail
DSUK/423 Mr Man Prasad Limbu Bracknell
DSUK/424 Mrs Hasta Kala Limbu Bracknell
DSUK/425 Mrs Nar Maya Limbu Maidstone
DSUK/426 Mr Sonam Kumar Subba Folkestone
DSUK/427 Mr Yuba Raj Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/428 Mr Narayan Rai Folkestone
DSUK/429 Mr Tek Raj Limbu Hanworth
DSUK/430 Mrs Nar Kumari Limbu Salisbury
DSUK/431 Mr Biju Neyohang Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/432 Mr Gyan Bahadur Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/433 Mr Tek Bahadur Limbu Elephant Castle
DSUK/434 Mr Chandra Kumar Limbu Plumstead
DSUK/435 Mr Kumar Shrestha Northolt
DSUK/436 Mrs Radhika Shrestha Northolt
DSUK/437 Mr Laxmi Limbu Harrow
DSUK/438 Mr Praja Limbu Harrow
DSUK/439 Mrs Kamala Kumari Limbu Salisbury
DSUK/440 Mr Tej Kumar Limbu Salisbury
DSUK/441 Mr Dil Kumar Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/442 Mrs Sabita Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/443 Mrs Ranamati Limbu Maidstone
DSUK/444 Mrs Indra Kumari Limbu Thapa Maidstone
DSUK/445 Mrs Shukmaya Limbu Farnborough
DSUK/446 Mr Desh Bahadur Gurung South Harrow
DSUK/447 Mrs Pushpa Kumari Gurung South Harrow
DSUK/448 Mr Bam Bahadur Limbu Surrey
DSUK/449 Mrs Dikmaya Limbu Surrey
DSUK/450 Mrs Dimple Limbu Maidstone
DSUK/451 Mr Dinesh Limbu Maidstone
DSUK/452 Mr Nanda Parsad Limbu Northolt
DSUK/453 Mrs Kamala Limbu Northolt
DSUK/454 Mr Hari Prasad Wanem Wembley
DSUK/455 Mrs Narmaya Limbu Wembley
DSUK/456 Mr Laxmi Rai Essex
DSUK/457 Mrs Tika Thapa Rai Essex
DSUK/458 Mrs Bina Limbu Northolt
DSUK/459 Mr Bhim Bahadur Limbu Northolt
DSUK/460 Mr Deuman Limbu Colchester
DSUK/461 Mrs Budharani Limbu Colchester
DSUK/462 Mrs Phipo Maya Limbu Colchester
DSUK/463 Mr Rabin Pariyar Kent
DSUK/464 Mrs Roma Pariyar Kent
DSUK/465 Mr Lokjit Gurung Hayes
DSUK/466 Mrs Meera Gurung Hayes
DSUK/467 Mr Lalsundar Rai Swindon
DSUK/468 Mrs Lalsundar Rai Swindon
DSUK/469 Mr Bhabindra Rai
DSUK/470 Mr Kalyan Gurung
DSUK/471 Mrs Premkumar Rai Nuneaton
DSUK/472 Mrs Padma Shrestha
DSUK/473 Mr Yang Pitarge Chhue Rai Oxford
DSUK/474 Mr Kharun Prasad Rai
DSUK/475 Mr Janga Rai
DSUK/476 Mr Binod Rai London
DSUK/477 Mrs Indira Rai London
DSUK/478 Mr Jiwan Subba Sutton 
DSUK/479 Mrs Jiwan Sutton 
DSUK/480 Mr Padam Gurug Northolt, London
DSUK/481 Mrs Naam Gayni Gurung Northolt, London
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DSUK/482 Mr Narendra Taman West Drayton, London
DSUK/483 Mrs Anjana Tamang West Drayton, London
DSUK/484 Mrs Pradip Kumar Rai
DSUK/485 Mrs Sarswati Rai
DSUK/486 Mr K B Limbu Reading
DSUK/487 Mrs Rina Limbu Reading
DSUK/488 Mr Rambahadur Rai Shandhurst 
DSUK/489 Mrs Bina Chemling Rai Shandhurst 
DSUK/490 Mrs Bidya Rai Maidston 
DSUK/491 Mr Dipin Kumar Rai Maidston
DSUK/492 Mr Yograj Limbu Reading
DSUK/493 Mrs Rina Limbu Reading
DSUK/494 Mr Sukhraj Limbu Orpington
DSUK/495 Mrs Sontoshi Limbu Orpington
DSUK/496 Mrs Mandira Rai Hanslow
DSUK/497 Mrs Santa Rai Hanslow
DSUK/498 Mr Udai Limbu
DSUK/499 Mrs Anjana Limbu
DSUK/500 Mr Prem Tamang Sutton 

£5.00DSUK/501 Mrs Anupama Tamang Sutton 
DAUK/502 Mr Dipak Tamang Lama Dover
DSUK/503 Mrs Barati Limbu Tamang Dover
DSUK/504 Miss Bina Magar Ashford Kent
DSUK/505 Mr Dip Prakash Rai Ashford Kent
DSUK/506 Mrs Puja Rai Ashford Kent
DSUK/507 Mr Utam Rai Basingstoke £5.00
DSUK/508 Mr Bhim Rai Dover
DSUK/509 Mrs Samjhana Rai Dover
DSUK/510 Mr Boj Limbu Basingstoke
DSUK/511 Dr Maha Rai Folkestone
DSUK/512 Mrs Kalpana Rai Folkestone
DSUK/513 Mr Samir Rai Farnborough
DSUK/514 Mrs Sila Limbu Rai Farnborough
DSUK/515 Mr Lok Gurung Ashford Kent
DSUK/516 Mrs Neesha Gurung Ashford Kent
DSUK/517 Mr Ram Rai Farnborough
DSUK/518 Mrs Indra Kumari Rai (Sunu) Farnborough
DSUK/519 Mr Shibaji Shrestha Basingstoke
DSUK/520 Mrs Urmila Shrestha Basingstoke
DSUK/521 Mr Jabin Chhetri Sheerness
DSUK/522 Mrs Indra Adhikari Sheerness
DSUK/523 Mr Moti Shrestha Greenford
DSUK/524 Mrs Arpana Shrestha Greenford
DSUK/525 Mr Ashish Chhetri Abbeywood East London
DSUK/526 Mrs Amir Chhetri Abbeywood East London
DSUK/527 Miss Sarita Rai
DSUK/528 Mr Haripurna Rai
DSUK/529 Mr Jayakumar Rai Folkestone
DSUK/530 Mrs Bimjata Rai Folkestone
DSUK/531 Mr Kajiman Limbu Folkestone
DSUK/532 Mrs Sunita Limbu Tebe Folkestone
DSUK/533 Mr Budhiraj Limbu Peterborough
DSUK/534 Mrs Lilukumari Limbu Peterborough
DSUK/535 Mr Jyoti Rai Harlington
DSUK/536 Mrs Srijana Rai Harlington
DSUK/537 Mr Giwamie Rai Hayes
DSUK/538 Mrs Seena Rai Hayes
DSUK/539 Mr Jahansing Rasailey Aldershot
DSUK/540 Amrita Bora Swindon
DSUK/541 Bishal Limbu Swindon

£5.00DSUK/542 Ponam Limbu Swindon
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DSUK/543 Mr Laxmi Prasad Chongbang Chippenham
DSUK/544 Mrs Bidhya Rani Chongbang Chippenham
DSUK/545 Mr Rachen Limbu Swindon
DSUK/546 Mrs Ganga Limbu Swindon
DSUK/547 Mrs Purna Rai Gurung Swindon
DSUK/548 Mr Ballov Gurung Swindon
DSUK/549 Mr Tej Rai
DSUK/550 Mrs Nirmala Rai
DSUK/551 Mr Bishal Rai
DSUK/552 Mrs Nirmala Limbu Rai
DSUK/553 Mr Hari Limbu 
DSUK/554 Mrs Bashi Kala Limbu 
DSUK/555 Mr Hom Sunuwar
DSUK/556 Mr Dev Bahing Rai Ashford
DSUK/557 Mr Sandesh Rai Dover/Due
DSUK/558 Mrs Tina Subba Rai Dover 
DSUK/559 Mr Prashant Rai Sandhurst/ Due
DSUK/560 Mrs Arati Limbu Sandhurst
DSUK/561 Mrs Pabin Rai (Due)
DSUK/562 Mr Nikesh Limbu (New Member) Nuneaton £15.00 12 July 2023
DSUK/563 Mr Abir Rai Farnborough

£15.00
02 Sept 2023

DSUK/564 Mrs Abir Rai Farnborough
DSUK/565 Mr Munna Tamang Basingstoke

£15.00
02 Sept 2024

DSUK/566 Mrs Munna Tamang Basingstoke
DSUK/567 Ms Nilam Rai
DSUK/568 Mr Milan Sunuwar
DSUK/569 Ms Nisha Tamang
DSUK/570 Mr Prakash Gurung

Total £100.00
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